507202330 03/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7249182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN H. LIU	04/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFGCURE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	11301 W. OLYMPIC BLVD, #552	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)659-6813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8056596800 Email: ip@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERGUSON CASE ORR PATERSON

Address Line 1: 1050 SOUTH KIMBALL ROAD Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFGCU.012PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. PHILPOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Philpott/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=IFG_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=IFG Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0641 507202330

Docket No. IFGCU PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dr. Stephen H. Liu, residing in Los Angeles, California, represent that I have executed applications for Letters Patents of the United States of America for the patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

IFGCure Holdings, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 11301 W Olympic Blvd, #552 Los Angeles, CA 90064, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patents to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto IFGCure Holdings, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of IFGCure Holdings, LLC, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that IFGCure Holdings, LLC may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in IFGCure Holdings, LLC the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patents.

I also authorize and empower IFGCure Holdings, LLC, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patents for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patents can be so made or letters patents so obtained.

04/05/19	ON /n
Date	Stephen H. Liu

PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0642 Docket No. IFGCU PATENT

Schedule A

Docket Number	Application No.
08065-P0001A	62/599,838
08065-P0001B	16/224,778
08065-P0003A	62/612,393
08065-P0003B	16/236,850
08065-P0006A	62/633,962
08065-P0007A	62/637,138
IFGCU.002	16/290,845
08065-P0008A	62/649,542
08065-P0008B	16/029,567
08065-P0008C	16/057,558
08065-P0008D	16/125,453
08065-P0008E	16/147,639
IFGCU.005	16/368,588
08065-P8BWO	PCTUS1841162
IFGCU.006	PCTUS1924692
08065-P0009A	62/672,932
08065-P0009B	16/024,881
08065-P0009C	16/051,155
08065-P0009D	16/125,402
08065-P0009E	16/147,642
IFGCU.003	16/362,548
08065-P9BWO	PCTUS1840527
IFGCU.004	PCTUS1923942
08065-P0010A	62/698,165
08065-P0011A	62/719,069
08065-P0012A	62/719,071
08065-P0013A	62/722,278
08065-D0001A	29/660,733
08065-D0001B	29/679,188
08065-D0001C	29/680893
08065-D0002A	29/662,123
08065-D0002B	29/678,193
08065-D0002C	29/678,238
08065-D0002D	29/681,101
08065-D0002E	29/681,279

PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0643